CITY COUNCIL City of Algona
200 Washington Blvd.

AGENDA BILL # AB22-0039 o Algona, WA 98001

ITEM INFORMATION
SUBJECT: Agenda Date: August 8, 2022
Department/Committee/Individual Created Reviewed
SCOI_?E 2023 rate increase and Mayor
Housing Agreement amendment = —
City Administrator X
City Attorney
City Clerk X
Finance Dept
PW/Utilities
Planning Dept
Community Services
Cost Impact: Police Dept
Fund Source: Finance Committee
Timeline: Planning Commission
Civil Service Committee

Staff Contact: Dana Parker, Deputy City Clerk

Attachments: SCORE letter

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Effective January 1, 2023, SCORE will increase the daily bed rate by 5% and the booking fee to $50.00.

Effective immediately, SCORE amended and restated the Housing Agreement.

COMMITTEE REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION:

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
First review.

RECORD OF COUNCIL ACTION

Meeting Date: Action: Vote:

City Council Agenda Packet 08-08-2022




S SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY
s |: n “ [ Serving the Cities of: Auburn, Burien, Des Moines, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila

Sent Electronically — July 28, 2022

July 28, 2022

City Administrator Diana Quinn
City of Algona

402 Warde Street

Algona, WA 98001

Dear City Administrator Diana Quinn:
Attached you will find two amendments:

1) SCORE's daily rates for guaranteed and non-guaranteed beds, effective January 1, 2023. For
continued services in 2023, please sign and return the contract amendment by October 31, 2022.

SCORE 's Administrative Board adopted a daily bed rate increase of 5% and increased the booking
fee to $50.00. SCORE will also be charging, on a monthly basis, the Non-Guaranteed Rate for any
beds that exceed the use of guaranteed beds. SCORE surcharges for specialty beds remain the same.
The hourly rate for transports/hospital security was increased to $75.00/hr.

These rate increases better support the increasing costs of providing 24-hour medical coverage and
mental health services. Approximately 90% of SCORE's population requires either medical or mental
health services while in custody.

2) SCORE's amended and restated Housing Agreement, effective immediately, regarding probable
cause determination in Section 5 (E) Transportation, Booking, Classification, Discipline and Release
Procedures. Please sign and return the restated Housing Agreement Amendment.

Please contact me if you have any questions. | can be reached either via email or phone at
dschrum@scorejail.org or 206-257-6262.

Sincerely,

Devon Schrum, Executive Director
South Correctional Entity (SCORE)
Mission: to provide the highest quality public safety services to those we serve.

Enclosures

20817 17th Avenue South, Des Moines, Washington 98198



